

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS AND CHILDREN (WIC)

(Data as of January 10, 2025)

Fiscal Year	Women Participants	Infant Participants	Children Participants	Total Participants	Food Costs	NSA Costs*	Average Food Cost
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2024	1,513,041	1,487,436	3,705,443	6,705,919	4,908,308,660	2,290,364,861	60.99
FY 2023	1,486,540	1,470,046	3,619,391	6,575,977	4,424,126,987	2,133,820,811	56.06
FY 2022	1,400,401	1,428,846	3,430,943	6,260,190	3,587,243,831	2,019,871,061	47.75
FY 2021	1,379,126	1,464,744	3,400,090	6,243,959	2,665,965,741	1,993,625,551	35.58
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2021							
Oct 2020	1,375,214	1,412,247	3,420,685	6,208,146	243,551,454	673,731,157	39.23
Nov 2020	1,374,044	1,413,532	3,412,545	6,200,121	269,506,529	136,202,457	43.47
Dec 2020	1,364,538	1,411,610	3,388,164	6,164,312	273,305,639	117,877,520	44.34
Jan 2021	1,371,213	1,424,480	3,374,826	6,170,519	299,401,360	133,320,994	48.52
Feb 2021	1,377,528	1,426,833	3,382,274	6,186,635	271,374,139	117,204,548	43.86
Mar 2021	1,411,606	1,449,050	3,426,498	6,287,154	283,912,753	110,424,735	45.16
Apr 2021	1,400,954	1,439,345	3,410,972	6,251,271	313,712,066	139,981,329	50.18
May 2021	1,410,405	1,436,343	3,436,100	6,282,848	305,582,547	93,909,912	48.64
Jun 2021	1,418,947	1,431,914	3,458,147	6,309,008	311,723,248	90,576,313	49.41
Jul 2021	1,412,646	1,419,090	3,455,019	6,286,755	328,620,836	142,983,901	52.27
Aug 2021	1,441,984	1,442,055	3,501,021	6,385,060	352,736,542	97,668,684	55.24
Sep 2021	1,445,734	1,439,650	3,505,067	6,390,451	333,816,718	165,989,511	52.24
FY 2022							
Oct 2021	1,375,214	1,412,247	3,420,685	6,208,146	243,551,454	673,731,157	39.23
Nov 2021	1,374,044	1,413,532	3,412,545	6,200,121	269,506,529	136,202,457	43.47
Dec 2021	1,364,538	1,411,610	3,388,164	6,164,312	273,305,639	117,877,520	44.34
Jan 2022	1,371,213	1,424,480	3,374,826	6,170,519	299,401,360	133,320,994	48.52
Feb 2022	1,377,528	1,426,833	3,382,274	6,186,635	271,374,139	117,204,548	43.86
Mar 2022	1,411,606	1,449,050	3,426,498	6,287,154	283,912,753	110,424,735	45.16
Apr 2022	1,400,954	1,439,345	3,410,972	6,251,271	313,712,066	139,981,329	50.18
May 2022	1,410,405	1,436,343	3,436,100	6,282,848	305,582,547	93,909,912	48.64
Jun 2022	1,418,947	1,431,914	3,458,147	6,309,008	311,723,248	90,576,313	49.41
Jul 2022	1,412,646	1,419,090	3,455,019	6,286,755	328,620,836	142,983,901	52.27
Aug 2022	1,441,984	1,442,055	3,501,021	6,385,060	352,736,542	97,668,684	55.24
Sep 2022	1,445,734	1,439,650	3,505,067	6,390,451	333,816,718	165,989,511	52.24
FY 2023							
Oct 2022	1,446,806	1,438,865	3,514,117	6,399,788	332,830,025	663,496,858	52.01
Nov 2022	1,444,247	1,437,278	3,515,208	6,396,733	315,348,193	132,070,088	49.30
Dec 2022	1,435,583	1,435,016	3,508,289	6,378,888	352,900,738	113,761,466	55.32
Jan 2023	1,458,814	1,453,796	3,542,649	6,455,259	379,413,006	182,222,238	58.78
Feb 2023	1,467,529	1,454,385	3,569,413	6,491,327	359,321,741	116,659,371	55.35
Mar 2023	1,506,001	1,483,846	3,631,464	6,621,311	375,768,651	132,335,865	56.75
Apr 2023	1,499,498	1,476,028	3,637,093	6,612,619	390,347,279	124,295,706	59.03
May 2023	1,520,771	1,493,042	3,682,926	6,696,739	384,551,112	126,438,097	57.42
Jun 2023	1,524,632	1,498,893	3,708,899	6,732,424	372,992,479	126,738,787	55.40
Jul 2023	1,513,949	1,494,074	3,719,419	6,727,442	374,240,081	121,303,880	55.63
Aug 2023	1,517,646	1,493,258	3,711,266	6,722,170	385,699,800	127,651,063	57.38
Sep 2023	1,503,004	1,482,067	3,691,948	6,677,019	400,713,882	166,847,392	60.01
FY 2024							
Oct 2023	1,502,241	1,490,010	3,690,711	6,682,962	352,845,250	741,303,709	52.80

Nov 2023	1,486,253	1,477,136	3,665,283	6,628,672	372,343,192	98,790,803	56.17
Dec 2023	1,457,238	1,455,973	3,630,102	6,543,313	426,866,609	177,776,830	65.24
Jan 2024	1,478,239	1,471,011	3,658,467	6,607,717	392,255,024	192,353,565	59.36
Feb 2024	1,495,711	1,476,655	3,673,316	6,645,682	389,913,439	132,252,587	58.67
Mar 2024	1,512,004	1,486,862	3,687,172	6,686,038	401,856,010	156,323,373	60.10
Apr 2024	1,523,014	1,492,317	3,706,757	6,722,088	422,598,954	126,158,039	62.87
May 2024	1,536,254	1,501,325	3,726,175	6,763,754	424,796,441	112,411,488	62.80
Jun 2024	1,527,313	1,489,262	3,720,354	6,736,929	403,388,954	122,157,004	59.88
Jul 2024	1,540,471	1,499,414	3,747,196	6,787,081	437,938,803	131,639,445	64.53
Aug 2024	1,550,433	1,506,183	3,773,468	6,830,084	430,168,806	120,300,995	62.98
Sep 2024	1,547,316	1,503,080	3,786,317	6,836,713	453,337,178	178,897,027	66.31
FY 2025							
Oct 2024	1,556,586	1,514,221	3,799,933	6,870,740	400,036,964	797,759,987	58.22
<p>*NSA = Nutrition Service and Administrative costs. Approximately two-thirds of total costs are used to provide nutrition education, breastfeeding promotion and support, and linkages to health and other client services (e.g., immunization; drug, alcohol and tobacco education; referrals to family and child health social programs). The remaining third is used for traditional management functions.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">The annual average food cost is the benefit per month.</p>							
FY 2025 data are preliminary; all numbers are subject to revision.							